#### 504190843 01/23/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4237518

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MEAGHAN HANNON	01/23/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EDUCATION ADVANCED, INC.	
Street Address:	2702 E. FIFTH STREET, #372	
City:	TYLER	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75701	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8401885

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com, mverbeck@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A10401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE L. VERBECK, SECRETARY
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle L. Verbeck/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=A10401AssignmentExecutedtobefiled#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 041047 FRAME: 0169** 504190843

# Assignment

Whereas, I, Meaghan Hannon of Bethesda, Maryland (hereinafter called assignor) am the owner of U.S. Patent No. 8,401,885; and

Whereas, Education Advanced, Inc. of 2702 E. Fifth Street, #372, Tyler, Texas 75701, (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,401,885;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I, the above named assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,401,885, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past damages.

Date: Merghem / January 23, 2017
s/Meaghan Hannon

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 01/23/2017

PATENT REEL: 041047 FRAME: 0170